
2024 EDGAR FILING CALENDAR
215-640-3330

livejobs@scullingroup.com

10-K 60 days from fiscal year end 75 days from fiscal year end 90 days from fiscal year end
NT 10-K 15 day extension 15 day extension 15 day extension
10-Q 40 days from quarter end 40 days from quarter end 45 days from quarter end
NT 10-Q 5 day extension 5 day extension 5 day extension

Monday, January 1, 2024 New Year's Day (observed) January 2, 3, 5, 8, 12, 16, 26, & 29
Monday, January 15, 2024 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day February 6, 7, 8, 9, 12, 13, 14, 15, 27, 28, & 29
Monday, February 19, 2024 Presidents' Day March 5, 6, 7, 8, 11, 13, 14, 15, 27, 28, & 29
Monday, May 27, 2024 Memorial Day April 1, 2, 4, 5, 12, 15, 26, 29, & 30
Monday, June 19, 2024 Juneteenth (observed) May 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 13, 14, 15, 28, 29, & 30
Tuesday, July 4, 2024 Independence Day June 4, 5, 6, 7, 10, 12, 13, 14, 17, 27, & 28
Monday, September 2, 2024 Labor Day July 1, 2, 5, 8, 12, 15, 29, & 30
Monday, October 14, 2024 Indigenous Peoples' Day August 6, 7, 8, 9, 12, 13, 14, 15, 27, 28, 29, & 30
Friday, November 11, 2024 Veterans Day (observed) September 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 11, 12, 13, 16, 26, 27, 28, & 30 
Thursday, November 28, 2024 Thanksgiving Day October 1, 2, 4, 7, 15, 16, 29, & 30
Wednesday, December 25, 2024 Christmas Day November 1, 6, 7, 8, 12, 13, 14, 15, 26, 27, & 29

December 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 12, 13, 16, 26, 27, & 30

Wednesday, August 14 Thursday, November 14

Form 13-F deadlines listed by period end. Form 13F must be filed within 45 days after the end of a calendar quarter. 

12/31/2023 3/31/2024 6/30/2024 9/30/2024
Wednesday, February 14 Wednesday, May 15

*All dates assume a 12/31 fiscal year end. All deadlines and deadline extensions shown in calendar days.

2024 Federal Holidays

LATE 10-Q 6/30

LATE 10-K Friday, March 15 Monday, April 1 Tuesday, April 16
PROXY STATEMENT or 10-K/A Monday, May 1 Monday, May 1

LATE 10-Q 3/31 Wednesday, May 15

ALL OTHER FILERS

10-K Thursday, February 29 Friday, March 15 Monday, April 1

2024 SEC Deadlines* LARGE ACCELERATED ACCELERATED

Wednesday, May 15 Monday, May 20

Monday, May 1
10-Q 3/31 Friday, May 10 Friday, May 10 Wednesday, May 15

Monday, November 18 Tuesday, November 19

10-Q 6/30 Friday, August 9 Friday, August 9 Wednesday, August 14

LATE 10-Q 9/30 Monday, November 18

SEC Deadline Guidance LARGE ACCELERATED ACCELERATED ALL OTHER FILERS

10-Q 9/30 Tuesday, November 12 Tuesday, November 12 Thursday, November 14

Late Filing Reports: A notification of the inability to timely file all or any portion of a Report on Form 10-K, 10-Q, 20-F or 11-K must be filed by 
5:30 p.m. Eastern Time no later than the next business day after the original due date (Securities Exchange Act Rule 12b25).

Wednesday, August 14 Wednesday, August 14 Monday, August 19

PEAK Filing Dates

This filing deadline calendar is provided for informational purposes only. All information is from sources believed to be reliable; however, 
accuracy cannot be guaranteed. Do not act or rely upon the results provided without seeking the services of competent professional counsel. 
For due dates for specific forms, please look to the requirements of the form.

For more information, contact us at 215‐640‐3330 or www.ScullinGroup.com

The EDGAR system will not receive, process, or accept filings in 
observance of the following federal holidays. The SEC mailroom that 
receives paper filings will also be closed. However, EDGAR filings that 
have already been posted to the website will be accessible as usual. If 
your filing is due on a Federal Holiday, it will be accepted as filed on the 
next business day.

The following time frames are estimates of when EDGAR will 
receive peak filing submissions based on historical data. Filers 
should be aware of these peak days and plan their filings 
accordingly. EDGAR filing volume on peak days tends to be 
highest in the hour prior to the end of the filing day.                         




